

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22228-22229/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.SADANANDAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondents Respondent No.1 has not filed the Counter Affidavit so far despite opportunities. Service is complete as against Respondent No.2 but no one has cast appearance on his behalf.

Since the matter is a complete one, therefore, appropriate steps for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall be taken by the Registry.

(M.K.Hanjura)
Registrar